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 Bike Week will take place from the 10th to 18th of June.  http://www.bikeweek.ie/ 
 

DCSWP will host 2 events that week in a Northside and Southside location. The 
Northside Event will take place on Wednesday 14th June in Clontarf Road Sports 
Pitches. The Southside Event will take place on Thursday 15th June at the velodrome 
in Eamon Ceannt Park. Overall, 300 children from schools across the city will be 
invited to attend for cycle skills activities & demonstrations and also cycle safety tips. 
Bikes, helmets & course markers will be provided by the Irish Centre for Cycling. 

 

Football 

 Walking Football for older adults takes place every Tuesday from 11am – 12.30pm in 
Cabra Parkside Community Sports Complex. 
 

 Drop-in football is ongoing each Tuesday in Aughrim Street Sportshall from 3.30pm 
– 5pm for boys & girls aged between 6 & 9 years. 

 

 Summer Soccer Camps for young people will start on July 3rd in Clontarf Road Sports 
Pitches. Further camps will run throughout July in various locations. Please contact 
the Football in the Community Development Officers for more details. 

 

Boxing 

 Aviva Stadium Tours & Boxing Taster Session:   
All 5th & 6th class pupils and Transition Year students throughout the Dublin City area, 
including many from the South East Area, who took part in the Startbox Programme 
have been invited to take part in free tours of the Aviva stadium throughout June & 
July (which will be guided by DCSWP/IABA Boxing Officers).  Students will also 
experience a short coaching session and view some famous Irish, International & 
Olympic boxing memorabilia (this will be coupled with interesting & informative 
stories/anecdotes to inspire and educate the students!). 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

http://www.bikeweek.ie/


 What: Yoga  
Who: HSE Mental Health Referrals  
Where: Ballybough Sports & Community Centre  
Dates: 15th, 22nd, 29th June and 6th July  
Time: 12 - 1pm 
 

 What: Football  
Who: CRC - People with Physical and Intellectual Disabilities  
Where: Ballybough Sports & Community Centre 
Date: 15th, 22nd, 29th June and 6th July 
Time: 10 - 11am 

 

 What: Mixed Circuit Fitness 
Who: HSE Mental Health Referrals 
Where: Ballybough Sports & Community Centre 
Date: 16th, 23rd, 30th June and 7th July 
Time: 12 - 1pm 
 

 What: Walk and Talk Club 
Who: Older Adults 
Where: Clonliffe Community Centre 
Dates: 16th, 23rd, 30th June and 7th July 
Time: 11am 

 

 What: Pulmonary Rehabilitation Class 
Who: Referred Participants  
Where: Ballybough Sports & Community Centre 
Date: 13th, 15th, 20th & 22nd June 
Time: 2 - 4pm 

 

 What: Swimming Group 
Who: Girls 10 - 13 years 
Where: Sean McDermott Street Swimming Pool 
Date: 14th, 21st & 28th June 
Time: 4 – 5pm 
 

 What: Swimming Group 
Who: People with Physical and Intellectual disabilities 
Where: Sean Mc Dermott St Pool 
Date: 15th, 22nd & 29th June 
Time: 10 - 11am 

 

 What: Lower Limb Rehabilitation Class 
Who: People with physical disabilities 
Where: Ballybough Sports & Community Centre 
Date: 16th, 23rd, 30th June and 7th July 
Time: 10 - 12pm 



 

 Yoga: The local DCSWP Sport Officer is linking with Headway Ireland to provide yoga 
sessions each Wednesday & Thursday from 4pm – 5pm for people with acquired 
brain injuries. This takes place in the Headway facility on Manor Street. 
 

Cricket 

 School Visits – The Cricket Development Officer has nearly completed his school 
visits in the area. In the middle of June he will be holding a cricket blitz between the 
following schools: 
 

- O’Connell Boy’s School, North Richmond Street 
- St. Laurence O’Toole’s Girls National School, Sheriff St. 
- St. Laurence O’Toole’s CBS, Sheriff St. 
- St. Joseph’s CBS, Fairview 

 

 
When the schools finish, focus will turn to working with the underage provincial 
players within the area for the rest of the Summer. 

 

Contact details 

Shauna McIntyre, Dublin City Sport & Wellbeing Partnership Manager: 

shauna.mcintyre@dublincity.ie  

Antonia Martin, DCSWP Programmes & Services Development Manager: 

antonia.martin@dublincity.ie  

Igor Khmil, Sport Officer: igor.khmil@dublincity.ie  

Fergal Scally, Sport Officer: fergal.scally@dublincity.ie  

Treacy Byrne, Ballybough Centre Manager: treacy.byrne@dublincity.ie  

Ian Hill, Soccer: ian.hill@fai.ie  

Tommy Carberry, Soccer: tommy.carberry@fai.ie  

Paul Quinn, Boxing: paulquinn999@gmail.com  

Fintan McAllister, Cricket: fintan.mcallister@cricketleinster.ie  

Stephen Maher, Rugby: stephen.maher@leinsterrugby.ie  

 

 

Report by 

Alan Morrin 

Dublin City Sport & Wellbeing Partnership 
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